

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** March 2, 2016 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## **Additional Open Hours at Knights Landing and Yolo Branch Libraries**

(Woodland, CA) – Come celebrate the addition of open hours at Yolo County's Yolo Branch Library on March 19 and at the Knights Landing Branch Library on March 29 with refreshments, special programming and prizes!

Starting March 19 the Yolo Branch Library, located at 37750 Sacramento Street in Yolo, will be open on Saturdays from 12:00 to 5:00 p.m. and on March 29 the Knights Landing Branch Library, located at 42351 Third Street in Knights Landing, will be open on Tuesdays from 3:00 to 8:00 p.m.

The new hours were selected based on the results of a January survey of residents in Knights Landing, Yolo and surrounding rural areas, in which 370 responded. The additional five hours at each location mean the Knights Landing Branch Library will now be open 17 hours a week and the Yolo Branch Library 16 hours a week. The new hours will give residents time to visit the library branches after work or on the weekends, and families more opportunity to attend programs together.

"The Yolo County Library wants to thank everyone in the community who voted," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "Providing additional hours is an important part of investing in our communities and meeting their needs."

The Yolo County Library strengthens families and supports communities by providing continuing opportunities for literacy and lifelong learning. This is possible through the support and commitment from the various Friends of the Library groups and the community at large.

For more information about the Yolo County Library visit: <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org</u> or connect with the Library on Facebook at: <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u>.

###